

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17283 of 2025

=====

KISHORBHAI MEGHJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER ,SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. ZAMIR Z SHAIKH(6857) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MANAN MAHETA(6037) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Zamir Shaikh for the petitioner, stand over to 24.03.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL